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January February 

22 
24-25 

25 
26 
28 
29 

School Opens 
Professional development 
VET Induction 
Australia Day 
Australia Day holiday 
Term 1 commences 

18-22 
18 

 

Home Tutor School P-10 
P&C Meet and Greet and P&C AGM 
 

March April 

25-29 
 

Senior school Bio/Geo Academic week 
 

4 
5 
5 

6-21 
19 
22 
23 
25 

29 Apr -3 May 
30 Apr – 2 May 

Athletics carnival practice 
Athletics carnival 
Last day term 1 
School holidays 
Good Friday 
Easter Monday 
Term 2 commences 
ANZAC Day 
VET week Ag II & III and Chem Yr 12 
Hughenden Outreach 

May June 

29 Apr - 3 May 
30 Apr – 2 May 

2-3 
6 

14-16 
17 

22-24 
27 
29 
31 

VET week Ag II & III and Chem Yr 12 
Hughenden Outreach 
AADES Conference Hobart 
Labour Day holiday 
NAPLAN/inreach 
Local Japanese/Chinese Speech Competition 
Ewan and Cape River Outreach 
VET Teacher PD 
Clermont show holiday 
Hughenden show holiday 

5-6 
7 

9-10 
11 
17 

18-20 
24-28 

 
28 

29 Jun-14 July 

ICPA State Conference Charters Towers 
Interschool Primary Athletics Carnival (CT RHSS) 
10-12yrs Girls Regional Softball Trials (Burdekin) 
11-12yrs  Regional Rugby Union Trials (Townsville) 
10-12yrs Regional Track and Field Trials (Townsville) 
Clermont Outreach 
Vet Internal Monitoring Review – Industry 
Engagement 
Last day Term 2 
School holidays  

July August 

29June-4 July 
15 

22-26 
23 
23 
25 
30 

School holidays 
Term 3 commences 
IDMT II, Business II & III, Vis Art II, Ag II, ASDAN Yr 10-12 
11-12yrs Girls Regional Rugby League Trials (Townsville) 
Charters Towers Cricket Trials 
Charters Towers Cricket Trials 
Charters Towers show holiday 

8-9 
13-15 

18 
19 

25-30 

Secondary Interschool Athletics 
Clermont and Hughenden Outreach 
12yrs Boys Regional Cricket Trials (Herbert River) 
12yrs Boys Regional Cricket Trials (Herbert River) 
ICPA Clermont sports camp 

September October 

3 – 4 
4-6 
6 
9 

16-20 
18-19 

20 
20 

21 Sep – 6 Oct 

QCS Test 
Ewan and Cape River Outreach 
Secondary North Queensland Athletics 
VET Teacher PD 
Yr 11 Chem, Yr 11/12 Study prep, 7-10 Minischool 
ICPA Swim Clinic 
Interhouse swimming carnival 
Last day term 3 
School holidays 

21 Sep - 6 Oct 
7 
8 
21 

28 Oct - 1 Nov 
29 

School holidays 
Queen’s Birthday 
Term 4 commences 
Professional development day 
Minischool 
Outreach planning 

November  December 

28 Oct - 1 Nov 
8 
15 
29 

Minischool 
Interschool Swimming Carnival (CCC) 
Final day Yr 12 
Final day Yrs 10 & 11 

1-5 
2-6 
4 
5 
13 
14 

ICPA Sports Clinic 
VET Teacher Industry Placement 
Transition Day 
Celebration Day 
End of school year 
School holidays 
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