## 2019 Calendar



January		February	
22 24-25 25 26 28 29	School Opens Professional development VET Induction Australia Day Australia Day holiday Term 1 commences	18-22 18	Home Tutor School P-10 P&C Meet and Greet and P&C AGM
March		April	
25-29	Senior school Bio/Geo Academic week	4 5 5 6-21 19 22 23 25 29 Apr -3 May 30 Apr – 2 May	Athletics carnival practice Athletics carnival Last day term 1 School holidays Good Friday Easter Monday Term 2 commences ANZAC Day VET week Ag II & III and Chem Yr 12 Hughenden Outreach
Мау		June	
29 Apr - 3 May 30 Apr - 2 May 2-3 6 14-16 17 22-24 27 29 31	VET week Ag II & III and Chem Yr 12 Hughenden Outreach AADES Conference Hobart Labour Day holiday NAPLAN/inreach Local Japanese/Chinese Speech Competition Ewan and Cape River Outreach VET Teacher PD Clermont show holiday Hughenden show holiday	5-6 7 9-10 11 17 18-20 24-28 28 29 Jun-14 July	ICPA State Conference Charters Towers Interschool Primary Athletics Carnival (CT RHSS) 10-12yrs Girls Regional Softball Trials (Burdekin) 11-12yrs Regional Rugby Union Trials (Townsville) 10-12yrs Regional Track and Field Trials (Townsville) Clermont Outreach Vet Internal Monitoring Review – Industry Engagement Last day Term 2 School holidays
July		August	
29June-4 July 15 22-26 23 23 25 30	School holidays Term 3 commences IDMT II, Business II & III, Vis Art II, Ag II, ASDAN Yr 10-12 11-12yrs Girls Regional Rugby League Trials (Townsville) Charters Towers Cricket Trials Charters Towers Cricket Trials Charters Towers show holiday	8-9 13-15 1 <mark>8</mark> 19 25-30	Secondary Interschool Athletics Clermont and Hughenden Outreach 12yrs Boys Regional Cricket Trials (Herbert River) 12yrs Boys Regional Cricket Trials (Herbert River) ICPA Clermont sports camp
September		October	
3 – 4 4-6 6 9 16-20 18-19 20 20 21 Sep – 6 Oct	QCS Test Ewan and Cape River Outreach Secondary North Queensland Athletics VET Teacher PD Yr 11 Chem, Yr 11/12 Study prep, 7-10 Minischool ICPA Swim Clinic Interhouse swimming carnival Last day term 3 School holidays	21 Sep - 6 Oct 7 8 21 28 Oct - 1 Nov 29	School holidays Queen's Birthday Term 4 commences Professional development day Minischool Outreach planning
November		December	
28 Oct - 1 Nov 8 15 29	Minischool Interschool Swimming Carnival (CCC) Final day Yr 12 Final day Yrs 10 & 11	1-5 2-6 4 5 13	ICPA Sports Clinic VET Teacher Industry Placement Transition Day Celebration Day End of school year School holidays